
2021 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE
Council meetings will be held at City Hall, 301 St. Ann’s Road as follows:

Monday January 11 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday January 12 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday January 25 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday January 26 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday February 8 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday February 9 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday February 22 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday February 23 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday March 8 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday March 9 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday March 22 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday March 23 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday April 12 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday April 13 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday April 26 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday April 27 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday May 10 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday May 11 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Tuesday May 25 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Tuesday May 25 4:30 p.m. Council

Monday June 14 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday June 15 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday June 28 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday June 29 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday July 12 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday July 13 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday August 9 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday August 10 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday August 23 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday August 24 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Tuesday September 7 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Tuesday September 7 4:30 p.m. Council

Monday October 4 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday October 5 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday October 18 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday October 19 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday November 1 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday November 2 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday November 15 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday November 16 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Monday - Tuesday November 29-30 9:30 a.m. Financial Plan

Wednesday December 1 9:30 a.m. Financial Plan

Monday December 13 4:30 p.m. Council

Tuesday December 14 10:30 a.m. Committee of theWhole

Thank you
for wearing a mask

in City facilities
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TO KEEP EVERYONE
SAFE AND HEALTHY

Find the latest provincial health information at:
www.gov.bc.ca/phoguidance

2 Metres

Older adults, and people with medical conditions are at greater risk of serious illness from
COVID-19. We’re working to help you get the information you need to stay healthy, even if you
don’t have a computer or Internet access.

HELPING YOU STAY HEALTHY

250-286-5700
info@campbellriver.ca

campbellriver.ca/keep-CR-healthy

(250) 830-6700
administration@srd.ca

srd.ca/COVID-19

To request a copy of this information for yourself or someone you know:

Know someone who must stay home for health reasons and can’t access online information?

City of Campbell River Strathcona Regional District

301 St. Ann’s Road
Tel: 250-286-5700 | E: info@campbellriver.ca
www.campbellriver.ca

COMMUNITY UPDATE | DECEMbEr 2, 2020

HELP PUT CAMPBELL RIVER’S TOURISM MARKETING PLAN INTO ACTION
Join the Tourism Advisory Committee!

The City has five appointments open on the Tourism Advisory Committee for two year terms beginning
January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2022.

The Tourism Advisory Committee provides advice and recommendations to Council to deliver the
community’s tourism vision and make Campbell River a destination of choice.

The committee focuses on:

1. Destination marketing in target markets to increase the number of overnight stays in paid
accommodation

2. Visitor servicing that provides information where/when/how visitors prefer to support longer stays
and increased spending, plus education and training to help Campbell River deliver remarkable
visitor experiences

3. Destination development by working with partners to ensure tourism knowledge and expertise and the
visitor perspective is considered in all significant local projects/ventures

The nine voting members on the Tourism Advisory Committee include people with experience and knowledge
of tourism or destination marketing, visitor servicing or related and relevant skills.

Information and applications are at City Hall or at www.campbellriver.ca under What’s New.
Apply today! Deadline is 4:30 p.m. Wednesday, December 4, 2020
Questions? Please contact Rose Klukas, Economic Development Officer at 250-286-5738
or email rose.klukas@campbellriver.ca


